

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 13 — Equipment



2020 AUG 20 AM 11: 44

Proc Folder: 768363 W PURCHASING

Doc Description: JLG Tow Pro Series Trailer Mounted Boom Lift

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2020-08-12	2020-08-20 13:30:00	CRFQ 0603 ADJ2100000020	1

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION** 

**BID CLERK** 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Burns Industrial Equipment

156 Mesa Drive

St. Albans, WV 25177

304-755-9333

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Tara Lyle (304) 558-2544 tara.l.lyle@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 25-1232695

DATE 8/19/20

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID::WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Request for Quotation: The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of Adjutant General's Office to establish a contract for the one time purchase of one (1) JLG Tow-Pro Series Trailer Mounted Boom Lift, Model T500J or equal for the Division of Engineering & Facilities at the Coonskin Complex located at 1707 Coonskin Drive, Charleston, WV 25311. Machine must be delivered, assembled and set-up on site, vendor must provide training to the agency on operation and maintenance of the unit. Per the bid requirements, specifications, terms and conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO		
DIVISION ENGINEERING	& FACILITIES	DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES			
ADJUTANT GENERALS	OFFICE	ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE			
1707 COONSKIN DR		1707 COONSKIN DR			
CHARLESTON	WV25311	CHARLESTON WV :	25311		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	JLG Tow Pro Series Trailer Mounted Boom Lift	1.00000	EA	\$45,475.00	\$45,475.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
20102306	JLG	Trailer Mounted Boom Lift	T500J	

#### **Extended Description:**

JLG Tow Pro Series Trailer Mounted Boom Lift Model T500J or equal

SCHEDUL	E OF EVENTS		ALCOHOUS E
Line	Event	Event Date	
1	Tech Questions due by 2:00pm	2020-08-14	

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
ADJ2100000020	Final	JLG Tow Pro Series Trailer Mounted Boom	of 3
		Lift	

## ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Exhibit A	Pricing Page	Tr	ailer Mounted Boom	Lift for Charleston (	CFMO- CRFQ ADJ210	00000XX
Item	Item Description	Manufacturer for "or equal bids"	Manufacturer's Item Number for "or equal bids"	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
3.1.1	JLG Tow-Pro Series Model T500J- Trailer Mounted Boom Lift or equal			1	\$45,475.00	\$45,475.00
to substitute to the substitute of the substitut						
				440 Maria (114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114 - 114	Total Cost	\$45,475.00
Bidder	/ Vendor Information:					
Name: Addres	Burns Industrial Equipme S: 156 Mesa Drive St. Albans, WV 25177	nt				
Phone:	304-755-9333 304-755-9326					
E-mail	Address: tlipford@burnsli	ft.com				
Authori	zed Signature: //www.B.	Tosupol L		Date: 8/19/20		

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Commission number 1080510

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Vendor's Name: Burns Industrial Equipmen	nt
Authorized Signature: There I God	Date: 8-19-20
State of Pennsylvania	
County of Butter, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{1}$ defined as	ay of August 2020
My Commission expires	, 20 <u>24</u> .
AFFIX SEAL HERMonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Thomas M. Joos Jr., Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC Norther Alexander
Allegheny County My commission expires July 13, 2024	Purchasing AffidavIt (Revised 01/19/2018,







## Proposal No. 34885

August 17, 2020

WV Department of Administration 2019 Washington East Street Charleston, WV 25305

Ship to: WV Engineering Facilities

1707 Cooskin Drive Charleston, WV 25311

Attention: Mr. John Estep

We propose to furnish the equipment described herein and in accordance with the specifications, terms, and conditions outlined hereinafter.

One (1) New JLG MODEL T500J Trailer Mounted Boom Lifts

Platform Height Elevated:

50' 9.5"

Working Outreach:

31'6"

Platform Capacity:

500 lbs

Material Hook Capacity:

500 lbs

Jib Length:

4′

Weight:

4,800 lbs

Swing:

410 Degrees Non Continuous

Towing Speed Rate:

65 mph

Max Ground Bearing Pressure:

731 psi

#### **Standard Features:**

- Telescopic Upper Boom
- Platform Side Entry 30 x 48
- Proportional Controls
- 110V-AC Receptacle in the Platform
- Auto Leveling Hydraulic Outriggers
- Motion Alarm
- Tilt Alarm / Indicator Light
- Hourmeter
- Four 6 V 220 Amp-Hour Batteries
- Battery Condition Indicator
- Parking Brake
- 2 in. Hitch with Adjustable Height Coupler
- Standard Air and Water line to Platform







## **TOTAL DELIVERED PRICE -**

\$45,475.00

### **OPTIONAL ITEMS (NOT INCLUDED ABOVE)**

- Operator's Training Add \$975.00
- Provided by Burns Industrial Equipment

Accepted:	Date		
By		By	Todd Lipford/kr
-	(Customer)		(Sales Office)